Gin & Tonic

The Perfect Serve
£12

FLORAL

GinRaw Lavender, Franklin & Sons Tonic,
served with Lavender & Lime

FRUITY

GinRaw Cherry Blossom, Franklin & Sons Tonic,
served with red berries & edible flowers

CITRUS

g “ GinRaw Orange Blossom, Franklin & Sons Tonic,
THE ANCHOR BAR served with orange peel

FOR THE DRIVER (Non Alcoholic)

Everleaf Marine, Franklin & Sons pink grapefruit tonic water
with bergamot, served with, pink grapefruit wedge

Chandon Spritz £12

4pm to 7pm

Aperitivo Time
Any 2 for £20
Cocktails, Gin & Tonic, Chandon Spritz




Cocktails
£14

Dark & Stormy

Goslings Rum, Ginger Beer, Fresh Lime Juice
An impressive cocktail that is visually reminiscent of a storm over the ocean, showing the
joy and danger that are inseparable at sea.
Sex with the Captain
Captain Morgan Spiced, Peach Schnapps, Amaretto Disaronno,
Cranberry juice, Orange Juice

Sex with the Captain is a strong and vibrant cocktail that anyone on a sailing expedition
would love. It basically brings together a set of delightful ingredients including rum, peach
schnapps, Amaretto and fruit juices.

Anchors Away

Plymouth, Sweet Vermouth, Triple Sec, Blood Orange juice, Soda
The Anchors Away is a royal cocktail drink that you shouldn’t miss on the decks. This gin-
based cocktail is simply as sweet as it’s refreshing.

Maritime Martini

Plymouth gin, Absolut Vodka, Blue Curacao, Dry Martini

The Maritime Martini is a perfect drink if you’re planning to have a nautical party. It's
simply one of the sea-related cocktail classics whose flavour is hard to beat. A chilly
Maritime Martini can be all you need for an afternoon party on a typical summer while at

sea.

Punch La Romaine

White rum, simple syrup, Fresh lemon juice, Fresh orange juice,
Egg White, Moet Chandon Champagne Brut

Punch Romaine, served to first class passengers during the fateful last dinner aboard the
Titanic on April 14th, 1912, was based on a recipe from famed French chef Georges
Auguste Escoffier, who championed alcoholic shaved ices during the early
twentieth century.

Blue Hawaiian
Bacardi Carta Blanca, Blue Curacao, Coconut cream, Pineapple

A Blue Hawaii is typically served on the rocks. Many tropical cocktails have preparation
variations, often being blended with ice with lavish presentation. As the recipes in this
post are for sailing holidays, we will keep it simple.

Lost Sailor Cocktail
Marsala Wine, Plymouth Gin, Campari

Marsala can become a fast friend, with cocktails just as proven here. The wine slips in
beautifully in place of sweet vermouth and it does amplify the richness of the cocktail
with a sweet and bitter taste.

Anchors by the Beach

Discarded Banana Rum, Kraken Spiced Rum, Vanilla Bean Simple syrup,
Dark Chocolate Bitters

A delicious Rum Old Fashioned which brings some exotic flavour to the palate.



Sparkling Wines

Prosecco Valporetto

Moét Chandon Imperial Brut
Moét & Chandon Rose Imperial
Louis Roederer Cristal 2014

Laurent Perrier Rose NV

White

Macabeo Blanco
Finca Valero, Spain, 2022

Chenin Blanc
Stellenbosch, South Africa, 2022

Gavi DOCG
Piedmont, Italy, 2021
Le Versant Viogner

Languedoc, France, 2021

Picpoul de Pinet

Gerard Bertrand, Lamguedoc, France, 2021
Pinot Grigio Delle Venezie

Veneto, Italy

Domingo Martin Albarino
Galcia, Spain, 2017

Etna Bianco

Tornatore, Sicily, 2020

Spy Valley Sauvignon Blanc
Marlborough, New Zealand, 2022

La Chablissienne, Chablis 1er Cru
Bourgogne, France, 2019

Fume Blanc Reserve
Napa Valley, USA, 2019

125ml

£10
£18

175ml
£9.50

£10

£12

£14

750ml

£52

£105
£144
£450
£250

750ml
£40

£40

£46

£39

£40

£43

£65

£54

£56

£85

£125

1500ml

£210

Rose wine

Whispering Angel

Cotes de Provence, France, 2021

Rock Angel

Cotes de Provence, France, 2020

Red

Shiraz
The Paddock, South Australia, 2021

Malbec
Mendoza, Argentina, 2020

Chateau Coupe-Roses
Languedoc-Roussillon, France, 2019
Le Versant Pinot Noir
Burgounge, France, 2021

Sangiovese
Fico Grande, Romagna ltaly, 2020

Merlot, Valdivieso
Rapel Valley, Chile, 2020

Chateau La Croix

St Emilion, Bordeaux, France, 2019
Rioja Crianza

Castillo Viento, Spain, 2017

Barolo, Angelo Veglio
Piedmont, Italy, 2018

Valpolicella Classico
La Dama, Veneto, Italy, 2017

Haut Médoc AOP

Mademoiselle, Bordeaux, France, 2015

175ml 750ml

£65

£38

750ml

£40

£52

£41

£42

£34

£38

£59

£40

£85

£55

£150

1500ml
£120



Blended Scotch
Johnnie Walker Black Label
Johnnie Walker Blue Label
Chivas Regal 12yr
Chivas Regal 18yr
Monkey Shoulder

Irish whiskey
Jameson
Bushmills Black Bush

American whiskey

Makers Mark

Bulleit Rye

Bulleit Bourbon

Buffalo Trace

Wild Turkey

Eagle Rare

Woodford Reserve, Bourbon
Jack Daniels, Tennessee
Jack Daniels, Single Barrel

Japanese whisky
Yamazaki 12yr
Nikka from the barrel

Suntory Toki

Brandy

Janneau VSOP Armagnac
Remy Martin VSOP Cognac
Hennessy XO Cognac
Calvados VSOP Calvados

Torres 15ys Brandy

50ml
£11
£48
£11
£21
£14

50ml
£10
£10.50

50ml
£10
£12
£10
£12
£14
£11.50
£11
£10
£18

50ml
£48
£20
£12

50ml
f11
£12
£30
f11
£15

Single Malt whisky

Speyside

Glenfiddich 15yr Solera
Glenfiddich 18yr

The Belvenie 12yr d. w.

The Singleton of Dufftown 12yr

Highlands

Glengoyne 10yr

Dalmore 12yr

Highland Park 12yr
Glenmorangie Original 10yr
Glenmorangie 18yr

Islay

Ardbeg 10yr
Ardberg Ultimate
Laphroaig 10yr
Bowmore 12yr
Bowmore 15yr
Bowmore 18yr

Lowland
Auchentoshan 3 wood
Glenkinchie 12yr

50ml
£14
£19
£14
£14

£10
£11
£12
£12
£30

£14
£19
£14
£14
£25
£38

£17
£12



Gin

Bombay
Plymouth
Plymouth Sloe
Hendricks
Tanqueray
Tanqueray N.10
Monkey 47
Warner’s Rhubarb
Brockman’s
Hayman’s Old Tom
Malfi

Roku

Botanist

Whitney Neil

Rum | Rhum | Ron
Diplomatico Reserva
Kok Kanu coconut
Plantation 5yr

Havana 3yr

Havana 7yr

Havana Maestros

Don Papa

El Dorado Demerara 12yr
Goslings Black seal
Sailor Jerry Spice Rum
Zacapa 23

Discarded Banana Rum

London Dry
Plymouth
Plymouth
Girvan

Scotland
Scotland
Germany
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Old Tom

Italy

Japan

Islay of White
London

Venezuela
Jamaica
Barbados
Cuba
Cuba
Cuba
Vietnam
Guyana
Bermuda
UK
Guatemala
Caribbean

50ml
£10.50
£10.50
£10.50
£12
£12
£15
£14
£12
£12
£12
f14
£12
£13
fl11

50ml
£15

£9

£10
£10.50
£11.50
fl14
fl14
£12
£10
£10
£15
£12

Vodka
Absolute
Belvedere
Grey Goose
Tito’s
Zubrowska
Stoli

Ciroc

Tequila | Mezcal
Ocho Blanco

Don Julio Anejo
Patron Silver

Patron Reposado
Quiquiruiqi

llegal

Tequila 1800 Reserva

Liquor

Baileys

Kahlua

Amaretto Di Saronno
Frangelico
Limoncello

Drambiue
Benedictine
Sambuca

Sweden
Poland
French
USA
Poland
Russian
French

50ml
£10.50
£14
£14
£12
£12
£14
£14

50ml
£11
£14
£14
£14
£14
£15
£14

50ml
£10
£10
£10
£10
£10
£10
£10
£10



Light to Medium
yo de Monterrey Petit Robusto - £33.00

These are cigars which are known for their light body flavours. At the outset your palette detects sweetness and a touch of citrus,
underset with a gentle tone of freshly mown grass.

As the cigar progress these flavours will be replaced by warm cedar, leather and gentlest hint of cinnamon.

Medium
Romeo y Julieta Wide Churchills - £50.00
A flat robusto with a healthy-looking, medium claro wrapper.

Floral at first, this cigar becomes earthy and spicy with big notes of walnut and a bit of maple syrup

Medium & Full Bodied”

Montecristo No.4 - £30
The cigar produces a smooth & lush smoke, pungent with the scents of roasted coffee, caramel, vanilla & cocoa,

which blends seamlessly with the medium-strength tobacco



