

# Gin & Tonic The Perfect Serve £12

#### **FLORAL**

GinRaw Lavender, Franklin & Sons Tonic, served with Lavender & Lime

#### **FRUITY**

GinRaw Cherry Blossom, Franklin & Sons Tonic, served with red berries & edible flowers

#### **CITRUS**

GinRaw Orange Blossom, Franklin & Sons Tonic, served with orange peel

FOR THE DRIVER (Non Alcoholic)

Everleaf Marine, Franklin & Sons pink grapefruit tonic water with bergamot, served with, pink grapefruit wedge

**Chandon Spritz** £12

4pm to 7pm

# **Aperitivo Time**

Any 2 for £20 Cocktails, Gin & Tonic, Chandon Spritz

# Cocktails £14

#### **Dark & Stormy**

Goslings Rum, Ginger Beer, Fresh Lime Juice

An impressive cocktail that is visually reminiscent of a storm over the ocean, showing the joy and danger that are inseparable at sea.

### **Sex with the Captain**

Captain Morgan Spiced, Peach Schnapps, Amaretto Disaronno, Cranberry juice, Orange Juice

Sex with the Captain is a strong and vibrant cocktail that anyone on a sailing expedition would love. It basically brings together a set of delightful ingredients including rum, peach schnapps, Amaretto and fruit juices.

# **Anchors Away**

Plymouth, Sweet Vermouth, Triple Sec, Blood Orange juice, Soda

The Anchors Away is a royal cocktail drink that you shouldn't miss on the decks. This gin-based cocktail is simply as sweet as it's refreshing.

#### Maritime Martini

Plymouth gin, Absolut Vodka, Blue Curacao, Dry Martini

The Maritime Martini is a perfect drink if you're planning to have a nautical party. It's simply one of the sea-related cocktail classics whose flavour is hard to beat. A chilly Maritime Martini can be all you need for an afternoon party on a typical summer while at sea.

#### **Punch La Romaine**

White rum, simple syrup, Fresh lemon juice, Fresh orange juice, Egg White, Moet Chandon Champagne Brut

Punch Romaine, served to first class passengers during the fateful last dinner aboard the Titanic on April 14th, 1912, was based on a recipe from famed French chef Georges Auguste Escoffier, who championed alcoholic shaved ices during the early twentieth century.

#### **Blue Hawaiian**

Bacardi Carta Blanca, Blue Curacao, Coconut cream, Pineapple

A Blue Hawaii is typically served on the rocks. Many tropical cocktails have preparation variations, often being blended with ice with lavish presentation. As the recipes in this post are for sailing holidays, we will keep it simple.

#### **Lost Sailor Cocktail**

Marsala Wine, Plymouth Gin, Campari

Marsala can become a fast friend, with cocktails just as proven here. The wine slips in beautifully in place of sweet vermouth and it does amplify the richness of the cocktail with a sweet and bitter taste.

# **Anchors by the Beach**

Discarded Banana Rum, Kraken Spiced Rum, Vanilla Bean Simple syrup,
Dark Chocolate Bitters

A delicious Rum Old Fashioned which brings some exotic flavour to the palate.

Sparkling Wines	125ml	750ml	1500ml				
Prosecco Valporetto	£10	£52		Rose wine	175ml		1500ml
Moët Chandon Imperial Brut	£18	£105	£210	Whispering Angel Côtes de Provence, France, 2021	£14	£65	£120
Moët & Chandon Rose Imperial		£144		Rock Angel	£10	£38	
Louis Roederer Cristal 2014		£450		Côtes de Provence, France, 2020			
Laurent Perrier Rose NV		£250		Red	175ml	750ml	
				Shiraz	£10.50	£40	
White	175ml	750ml		The Paddock, South Australia, 2021			
Macabeo Blanco Finca Valero, Spain, 2022	£9.50	£40		Malbec Mendoza, Argentina, 2020	£14	£52	
<b>Chenin Blanc</b> Stellenbosch, South Africa, 2022	£10	£40		Château Coupe-Roses Languedoc-Roussillon, France, 2019		£41	
Gavi DOCG Piedmont, Italy, 2021	£12	£46		<b>Le Versant Pinot Noir</b> Burgounge, France, 2021	<b>£</b> 10	<b>£</b> 42	
Le Versant Viogner Languedoc, France, 2021		£39		Sangiovese Fico Grande, Romagna Italy, 2020		<b>£</b> 34	
<b>Picpoul de Pinet</b> Gerard Bertrand, Lamguedoc, France, 2021		£40		Merlot, Valdivieso Rapel Valley, Chile, 2020		£38	
Pinot Grigio Delle Venezie Veneto, Italy		£43		Château La Croix St Émilion, Bordeaux, France, 2019		£59	
Domingo Martin Albarino Galcia, Spain, 2017		£65		Rioja Crianza		£40	
Etna Bianco Tornatore, Sicily, 2020		£54		Castillo Viento, Spain, 2017  Barolo, Angelo Veglio		£85	
Spy Valley Sauvignon Blanc	£14	£56		Piedmont, Italy, 2018			
Marlborough, New Zealand, 2022				Valpolicella Classico La Dama, Veneto, Italy, 2017		£55	
La Chablissienne, Chablis 1er Cru Bourgogne, France, 2019		£85		Haut Médoc AOP		£150	
Fume Blanc Reserve Napa Valley, USA, 2019		£125		Mademoiselle, Bordeaux, France, 2015		1130	

Blended Scotch Johnnie Walker Black Label Johnnie Walker Blue Label Chivas Regal 12yr Chivas Regal 18yr Monkey Shoulder  Irish whiskey Jameson Bushmills Black Bush  American whiskey Makers Mark Bulleit Rye Bulleit Bourbon Buffalo Trace Wild Turkey Eagle Rare Woodford Reserve, Bourbon Jack Daniels, Single Barrel	50ml f11 f48 f11 f21 f14  50ml f10 f10.50  50ml f10 f12 f14 f11 f10 f12 f14 f11.50 f11 f10 f18	Single Malt whisky  Speyside Glenfiddich 15yr Solera Glenfiddich 18yr The Belvenie 12yr d. w. The Singleton of Dufftown 12yr  Highlands Glengoyne 10yr Dalmore 12yr Highland Park 12yr Glenmorangie Original 10yr Glenmorangie 18yr  Islay Ardbeg 10yr Ardberg Ultimate Laphroaig 10yr Bowmore 12yr Bowmore 15yr
Jack Daniels, Single Barrel	£18	Bowmore 12yr
Japanese whisky Yamazaki 12yr Nikka from the barrel Suntory Toki	<b>50ml</b> £48 £20 £12	Lowland Auchentoshan 3 wood Glenkinchie 12yr
Brandy Janneau VSOP Armagnac Remy Martin VSOP Cognac Hennessy XO Cognac Calvados VSOP Calvados	<b>50ml</b> £11 £12 £30 £11	

£15

Brandy

Torres 15ys

**50ml** £14 £19 £14 £14

£10 £11 £12 £12 £30

£14 £19 £14 £14 £25 £38

£17 £12

Gin		50ml	Vodka		50ml
Bombay	London Dry	£10.50	Absolute	Sweden	£10.50
Plymouth	Plymouth	£10.50	Belvedere	Poland	£14
Plymouth Sloe	Plymouth	£10.50	Grey Goose	French	£14
Hendricks	Girvan	£12	Tito's	USA	£12
Tanqueray	Scotland	£12	Zubrowska	Poland	£12
Tanqueray N.10	Scotland	£15	Stoli	Russian	£14
Monkey 47	Germany	£14	Ciroc	French	£14
Warner's Rhubarb	United Kingdom	£12 £12			
	Brockman's United Kingdom		Tequila I Mezcal	Tequila I Mezcal	
Hayman's Old Tom	Old Tom	£12	Ocho Blanco	Ocho Blanco Don Julio Anejo Patron Silver	
Malfi	Italy	£14	Don Julio Anejo		
Roku	Japan	£12 £13	Patron Silver		
Botanist	,		Patron Reposado		£14
Whitney Neil	London	£11	Quiquiruiqi		£14
			Ilegal		£15
Rum I Rhum I Ron		50ml	Tequila 1800 Reserva		£14
Diplomatico Reserva	Venezuela	£15			
Kok Kanu coconut	Jamaica	£9	Liquor		50ml
Plantation 5yr	Barbados	£10	•	Baileys Kahlua Amaretto Di Saronno	
Havana 3yr	Syr Cuba	£10.50	•		
Havana 7yr	Cuba	£11.50	Amaretto Di Saronno		
Havana Maestros	Cuba	£14	Frangelico		£10
Don Papa	Vietnam	£14	Limoncello		£10
El Dorado Demerara 12yr	Guyana	£12	Drambiue		£10
Goslings Black seal	Bermuda	£10	Benedictine		£10
Sailor Jerry Spice Rum	UK	£10	Sambuca		£10
Zacapa 23	Guatemala	£15			
Discarded Banana Rum	Caribbean	£12			
2.000.000 20.101.0	23.1000011				

# **Cigars**



Light to Medium

## yo de Monterrey Petit Robusto - £33.00

These are cigars which are known for their light body flavours. At the outset your palette detects sweetness and a touch of citrus, underset with a gentle tone of freshly mown grass.

As the cigar progress these flavours will be replaced by warm cedar, leather and gentlest hint of cinnamon.

## Medium

# Romeo y Julieta Wide Churchills - £50.00

A flat robusto with a healthy-looking, medium claro wrapper.

Floral at first, this cigar becomes earthy and spicy with big notes of walnut and a bit of maple syrup

Medium & Full Bodied

## Montecristo No.4 - £30

The cigar produces a smooth & lush smoke, pungent with the scents of roasted coffee, caramel, vanilla & cocoa, which blends seamlessly with the medium-strength tobacco